BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK



AGENDA April 15, 2024

WORK SESSION 5:00 P.M.

MAYOR CHONG PAUL KIM WILL CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:

STATEMENT:

This is a Work Session of the Mayor and Council, and notice was given as follows:

- 1. Notice was filed January 4, 2024 with the Record & Newark Star-Ledger, both official newspapers of the Borough.
- 2. Notice was posted on the Bulletin Board at the Borough Hall and the Borough website at https://mypalisadespark.com/
- 3. Copy is preserved in the Clerk's Office.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & MOMENT OF SILENCE:

ROLL CALL:

Mayor Kim

RESOLUTION 2024-

Councilwoman Jang

Councilman Kim

Councilwoman Lee

Councilman Min

Councilman Vietri

Councilwoman Won-Yoon

Borough Attorney Allan Roth, Esq.

DISCUSSION (ITEMS FOR CONSENT AGENDA)

RESOLUTION 2024-	Claims
RESOLUTION 2024-	Authorization of Liquor License Transfer #0245-33-021-007
RESOLUTION 2024-	Liquor License violation #0245-44-017-007
RESOLUTION 2024-	Award of Municipal Building Mold and Asbestos Remediation
RESOLUTION 2024-	Award of Transportation for 2023 Senior Citizen Trips
RESOLUTION 2024-	Acceptance of Resignation (RE: G. Kim)
RESOLUTION 2024-	Acceptance of Resignation (RE: R. Topping)
RESOLUTION 2024-	Hiring of Part-Time Assistant to the Borough Clerk's Office (RE:
RESOLUTION 2024-	Authorization of Hire Department of Public Work Summer Seasonal Employee (Re:
RESOLUTION 2024-	

RESOLUTION 2024-

RESOLUTION 2024-

RESOLUTION 2024-

RESOLUTION 2024-

RESOLUTION 2024-

OFF CONSENT AGENDA:

RESOLUTION 2024- 2024 Municipal Budget

2nd READING/PUBLIC HEARING;

ORDINANCE 2024-6 Amendment of Chapter 84 Entitled "Alarm Devices" to Modify the Application Fee

to Each Owner of an Alarm System Within the Borough

COUNCIL REPORTS:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

ADJOURNMENT: